

**NEWS RELEASE** 

Carolyn Mitchell-Voss Marketing & Public Relations 858.674.7167 cvoss@nessturf.com

## Ness Turf Equipment Earns Black and Gold Partner Designation

Prestigious Club Car Accolade For Delivering Exceptional Customer Service

**Kapolei, HI (October 13, 2014)** – Ness Turf Equipment, the leading distributor of ag and turf solutions in Hawaii and the Outer Islands, was awarded the Black and Gold Dealer certification from Club Car for outstanding performance. Providing an exceptional customer experience combined with top sales performance, professionalism, and factory trained service technicians, Ness Turf Equipment has been recognized as a premiere Club Car Dealer.

Leonard Smith, General Manager, says, "We are extremely honored to receive this prestigious designation from Club Car. Of 600 authorized dealers, Ness Turf Equipment is only one of 50 Black and Gold Dealers." Smith adds, "Our dedicated Parts and Service Team will continue to work hard to improve service operations." Smith adds, "We believe becoming a certified Black and Gold Dealer reflects our commitment to enhancing the customer experience."

Contact the Ness Turf Parts and Service Team at 877.683.1032 for information about Club Car vehicles.

## About Ness Turf

Ness Turf Equipment has been providing ag and turf solutions for over 50 years in Hawaii and the outer islands, Guam, American Samoa and Saipan. Ness Turf Equipment offers unparalleled customer service and the best sales, parts and service available for golf courses, sports fields, and state and federal municipalities. Ness Turf Equipment is proud to be part of the Ness family of companies. Every year since 2005, the company has been named one of Hawaii's top 250 businesses by Hawaii Business magazine. For more, visit http://www.nessturf.com.